
 ST. LUKE’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Friday 21st April 2023 

  

Monday 

Week Commencing Monday 24th April 2023  

Woodwind/Voice/Violin Lessons 

Year 3+4 Lunch Time Rugby Club 

Year 5+6 Rounders Club 

 

Tuesday 

 

Guitar/Brass Lessons 

Year 4 Wider Opportunities Brass Lessons  

Year 5+6 Lunch Time Cricket Club 

Year 3+4 Cricket Club 

Wednesday 

 

Percussion Lessons 

Year 5+6 Lunch Time Rugby Club 

Thursday Violin/Piano/Keyboard Lessons 

Year 1+2 Football Club 

Year 2 Trip to Blue Planet Aquarium 

Reception Multi Sports Club 

Please see letter of 21/04/23 re National Strike Action 

 

Friday 

 

Sunday 

 

 

 

 

Year  3+4 Lunch Time Cricket Club 

 

Sunday Club every 2nd and 4th Sunday each month 

 

 

 

Safe and Sound Club 

Please note that Safe 
and Sound before and 

after school club is 
closed between 10.30am and 

2.30pm each day.  If you need to 
contact the club please do so 

before or after these times.   

Thank you. 

Golborne Carnival 

Golborne Carnival will take place 
on Sunday 14th May this year.  If 

you would like to buy a raffle ticket 
for the prize draw please send 

£1.00 per ticket into 
school in a labelled 

envelope. 

Thank you. 



 

Music Fees 

Music fees for this half term are 
now available to pay on Lunch 

Shop. 

Please note that music fees 
should be paid in advance.  

Lessons missed due to pupil 
absence must be paid for unless 
48 hours notice is given to the 

music centre by the parent.  
Lessons missed due to teacher 
absence or school trips will be 
made up before the end of the 

school year.  

 

In Memory of Reverend Jonathan Stott 

A group of Reverend Jonathan Stott’s family and friends are walking/
climbing  Scafell  Pike tomorrow (Saturday 22nd April) to raise funds for 

Willowbrook Hospice in Jonathan’s memory. 

The Hospice supported Reverend Stott and his partner during a very 
difficult time, providing a calm, safe and serene place for them to be. 

The whole team at the Hospice play an important role in delivering the 
best service to all patients, their families and friends.  

Reverend Stott was a much loved and valued member of our school 
family who is missed and remembered. 

Please follow this link  

https://willowbrookhospice.enthuse.com/pf/scarfell-challenge-in-memory-
of-jonathan-r-stott  

if you would like to make a donation in Reverend Jonathan Stott’s 
memory.   

Thank you. 

Snack and Milk 

School snack and milk fees are 
now available to pay on Lunch 

Shop. 

If your child would like to receive 
snack and or milk this half term 

please ensure that you have paid 
for this by 2.00pm on Monday 24th 

April. 

Please contact the school office if 
you have any concerns regarding 

this. 



Dates for your Diary 

Thursday 27th April — Year 2 trip to Blue Planet Aquarium 

Tuesday 2nd May — Whole school to Church 9am 

Friday 5th May — Red/white/blue non uniform or come to school dressed 
as Royalty.  Class celebration activities will take place for the Coronation 

of King Charles III 

Monday 8th May — Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 9th to Friday 12th May — Year 6 SATs 

Thursday 11th May — Reception trip to Martin Mere 

W/C Monday 15th May — Year 2 SATs 

Tuesday 16th May — Year 6 Confirmation Class starts 

Thursday 18th/Friday 19th May — Pegasus in school 

Thursday 18th May — Year 6 Rounders competition 

Monday 22nd May — Reception New Intake meeting 6.30pm in school 

Tuesday 23rd May — Year 3 trip to Kenyon Hall Farm 

Tuesday 23rd May — Year 6 Confirmation Class 

Friday 26th May — School closes for half term 

Monday 12th June — School re-opens 

W/C Monday 12th June — Year 1 Phonics screening 

W/C Monday 12th June — Year 4 Multiplication Times Tables Check 

Tuesday 13th June — Year 6 Confirmation Class 

Tuesday 13th June — Year 5+6 Cricket competition 

Wednesday 14th June — Opening of LOGOS Arts Festival at Spinners Mill 
Leigh, Year 4 will be performing a dance in the ceremony after school. The 

exhibition will be on show until Wednesday 21st June 

Wednesday 14th June — Year 5+6 girls Cricket competition 

Thursday 15th June — Year 6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral 

Tuesday 20th June — Year 6 Confirmation class 

Thursday 22nd June — Year 1 trip to Imagine That 

Tuesday 27th June — Year 4 trip to Liverpool World Museum 

Thursday 29th June — Class photographs 

Friday 30th June — GHS Transition Day 



Wednesday 5th July —  Sports Day Infants AM, Juniors PM 

Wednesday 5th July — Year 6 Confirmation 7pm in St Thomas’ Church 

Friday 7th July — Non-uniform day, please bring in items of sports 
equipment 

Friday 7th July — Provisional date for the Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 11th July — Year 5+6 End of Year Production 1.30pm and 
6.30pm 

Tuesday 11th July — Year 3 Music Gala at Robin Park 

Friday 14th July — Reserve Sports Day   

Thursday 20th July — Annual Awards and Presentation of Year 6 Bibles 

Friday 21st July — St Luke’s has got Talent 

Friday 21st July — End of term 3.15pm 

Inspire Dates 

Tuesday 20th June — Inspire for half of the new 
Reception class with parents (families to be 

informed) 

Wednesday 21st June — Inspire for half of the new 
Reception class with parents (families to be 

informed) 

Thursday 29th June — Inspire session for the 
whole of the new Reception class without parents 

St Luke’s Church Spring Fayre 

St Luke’s Church are holding a Spring Fayre on 
Saturday 13th May at 10.00am in Church. 

If possible could the children bring to school one 
good as new toy for the toy stall on Thursday 4th May. 

Thank you. 


